 High-precision Optical Switch D5F 211
High-precision Optical Switch
D5F
Optical System Achieves 1-µm Operating
Position Repeatability in this 4-way Switch
• A knife-edge mechanism in the optical system provides greater
precision for a more stable output without faulty contact opera-
tion.
• Reduced size and weight (34 mm at operating section and 60 g
total).
• Wear-resistive ceramic parts used in the measurement section.
• Two different output types (PNP and NPN) available.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Specifications
■ Ratings
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The above figures are initial values.
2. Durability values are calculated at an operating temperature of 5°C to 35°C, and an operating humidity of 40% to 70%. Contact your
OMRON sales representative for more detailed information on other operating environments.
3. Measurements were conducted repeatedly at the same point. The value is 1 µm max. for 200 measurements. For other conditions in
detail, contact your OMRON sales representative.
4. The ambient operating temperature varies depending on the current. Refer to the following Engineering Data.
Output configuration Contact form Operation indicator Cable length Model
PNP open collector
(+ common)
SPST-NC ON when not operated 1 m D5F-2B10
3 m D5F-2B30
NPN open collector
(– common)
SPST-NO ON when operated 1 m D5F-3C10
3 m D5F-3C30
Power supply voltage 12 to 24 VDC±10%, ripple (p–p): 10% max.
Output current 100 mA max.
Power consumption 30 mA max.
Leakage current 0.15 mA max.